RESOLUTION NO. 8-95 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY	COUNCILMEMBER J. V. STONE		ON
THE 30 cd	DAY OF	JANUARY	1995.

A RESOLUTION NAMING THE RESTAURANT/ BANQUET FACILITY LOCATED AT THE GOLF CLUB AT YANKEE TRACE "THE GALLERY AT YANKEE TRACE".

WHEREAS, in 1990 the City of Centerville purchased real estate along Yankee Road for the purpose of developing a golf course, and a clubhouse for residents of our Community to enjoy, and

WHEREAS, in 1994 a contract was executed with Joe Becks and Associates for the construction of the clubhouse at The Golf Club at Yankee Trace, and

WHEREAS, in order to better identify the restaurant/banquet facility, located within the clubhouse, the Council of the City of Centerville determined that the restaurant/banquet facility shall be known as "The Gallery at Yankee Trace".

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. That the restaurant/banquet facility being constructed in conjunction with the clubhouse at The Golf Club at Yankee Trace from this date forward shall be known as "The Gallery at Yankee Trace".

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

1995.

PASSED this Jth day of JANUARY

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Office Council of the City of Centerville, Onio Centerville, Ohio Centerville, Ohio Cassistant

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution Number (195), passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 30+4 day of TANNARY, 1995.

Jenny S. Whish asst Check) of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter and constitutional provisions.

Department of Law

Robert N. Farquhar

Municipal Attorney